COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

JOINT APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND) ELECTRIC COMPANY AND KENTUCKY UTILITIES) COMPANY FOR REVIEW, MODIFICATION, AND) CONTINUATION OF EXISTNG, AND ADDITION OF NEW) DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT AND ENERGY-) EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS)

)) CASE NO.) 2014-00003))

METROPOLITAN HOUSING COALITION'S STATEMENT OF WAIVER AND E-MAIL SERVICE NOTIFICATION

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(9) and the Commission Order of June 24, 2014 granting full intervention status to the Metropolitan Housing Coalition (MHC), the Metropolitan Housing Coalition hereby waives, for the purpose of this proceeding, any right to service of Commission Orders by United State mail and certifies that its counsel possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. Metropolitan Housing Coalition designates the undersigned counsel to receive service of all documents and pleadings, including Orders of the Commission, by electronic means.

Respectfully submitted,

Tom FitzGerald Kentucky Resources Council, Inc. P.O. Box 1070 Frankfort, KY 40602

(502) 875-2428 <u>FitzKRC@aol.com</u>

Counsel for Intervenor Metropolitan Housing Coalition

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that Metropolitan Housing Coalition's June 28, 2014 electronic filing of the METROPOLITAN HOUSING COALITION'S STATEMENT OF WAIVER AND E-MAIL SERVICE NOTIFICATION is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on June 28, 2014; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original and one copy in paper medium of the METROPOLITAN HOUSING COALITION'S STATEMENT OF WAIVER AND E-MAIL SERVICE NOTIFICATION is being mailed to the Commission on June 28, 2014.

Tom FitzGerald